

## **East Hampton Town Board**

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

## ADOPTED

Meeting: 12/15/15 10:00 AM
Department: Town Attorney
Category: Agreements, Contracts
Prepared By: John Jilnicki

Initiator: John Jilnicki

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez DOC ID: 16212 A

## RESOLUTION 2015-1332

## **Authorize Extension - Air Traffic Control Services, 2016**

WHEREAS, The Town Board retained Robinson Aviation in 2012 to provide air traffic control services, and has previously extended the contract for an additional period through the 2015 season; and

WHEREAS, at the recommendation of the Airport Director, the Town Board wishes to extend the contract for air traffic control services for 2016 upon the same terms and conditions provided for 2015 but at a cost for 2016 of \$370,604.90; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby approves an extension of the contract with Robinson Aviation for Air Traffic Control services at a cost of \$370,604.90 For the 2016 season; and be it further

RESOLVED, that as in 2015, the hours of operation for the Air Traffic Control Tower shall be from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., and shall run from the May 23rd until September 11, 2016; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this expenditure will be charged against budget line SX5610-54500, Sub-Contract.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

**MOVER:** Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

**SECONDER:** Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell